CURRICULUM VITAE



PERSONAL

Name: JIN-SUNG PARK Place of Birth: Seoul, Korea

Office: Department of Orthopedics, Samsung Medical Center, Sungkyunkwan University,

School of Medicine, 81 Irwon-ro Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea, 06351

E-mail: paridot@hamail.net, jinsungosspine.park@samsung.com

EDUCATION

Mar. 2002-Feb.2004 : Premedical School, College of Natural Sciences, Hanyang

University, Seoul, Korea

Mar. 2004-Feb.2008 : College of Medicine, Hanyang University

Graudated with B.A. Degree in Medicine in Feb. 2008

Mar. 2016-Feb. 2018 : Graduate School, College of Medicine, Hanyang University

Graduated with Master' degree in Feb. 2018

Mar. 2018-Aug. 2020 : Graduate School, College of Medicine, Hanyang University

Graduated with Ph D. Degree in Aug. 2020

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Mar. 2008 – Feb. 2009 : Intern, Hanyang University, College of Medicine

Mar. 2009 – Apr. 2012 : Captain and Military Doctor

Apr. 2012 – Feb. 2016 : Resident, Department of Orthopedic Surgery,

Hanyang University, College of Medicine

Mar. 2016 – Feb. 2017 : Fellow, Department of Orthopedic Surgery, Samsung Medical

Center, Sungkyunkwan University School of Medicine.

Mar. 2017 – Feb. 2018 : Fellow, Department of Orthopedic Surgery.

Hanyang University, College of Medicine

Mar. 2018-Aug. 2019 : Clinical assistant professor, Department of Orthopedic Surgery,

Korea University, College of Medicine

Sept.2019-Feb. 2021 : Clinical assistant professor, Department of Orthopedic Surgery,

Samsung Medical Center, Sungkyunkwan University School of

Medicine.

Mar. 2021-Feb. 2023 : Assistant professor, Department of Orthopedic Surgery, Samsung

Medical Center, Sungkyunkwan University School of Medicine.

Mar. 2023 - : Associate professor, Department of Orthopedic Surgery, Samsung

Medical Center, Sungkyunkwan University School of Medicine.

AWARDS AND HONORS

Feb. 13, 2016 : Best Presentation Award, the Korean Spinal Cord Injury Society

Oct. 29, 2017 : Best Presentation Award, the Korean Society of Osteoporosis

Aug. 2, 2020 : Young Researcher Award, the Korean Society of Spine Surgery

Aug.27,2022 : Best Presentation Award, the Korean Society of Spine Tumor

QUALIFICATIONS

Feb. 2008 License of Medical Doctor (Korea)

Feb. 2016 Board of Korean Orthopedic Association

MEMBERSHIP

Korean Orthopedic Association

Korean Society of Spine Surgery

Spinal Deformity Committee, Korean Society of Spine Surgery

Korean Society of Spine Tumor

The Korean Society of Osteoporosis

Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery, Korean Society of Spine Surgery

Asian Spine Journal

I hereby declare that the above mentioned are correct and true to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Jin-sung

Park